Annex 1

Non-collision Franchised Bus Accidents Involving Passengers Injured on the Staircase Inside Bus Compartments

	
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008

	Bus Company
	KMB
	CTB
	FB
	LW
	Others*
	KMB
	CTB
	FB
	LW
	Others*
	KMB
	CTB
	FB
	LW
	Others*
	KMB
	CTB
	FB
	LW
	Others*
	KMB
	CTB
	FB
	LW
	Others*

	No. of accidents involving buses with straight staircase
	8
	0
	0
	0
	-
	12
	0
	0
	0
	-
	13
	0
	0
	0
	-
	21
	0
	0
	0
	-
	13
	0
	1
	0
	-

	No. of accidents involving buses with spiral staircase
	80
	14
	15
	1
	-
	72
	13
	14
	1
	-
	75
	12
	21
	3
	-
	68
	19
	20
	0
	-
	49
	22
	18
	6
	-

	No. of accidents of each bus company
	88
	14
	15
	1
	11
	84
	13
	14
	1
	17
	88
	12
	21
	3
	14
	89
	19
	20
	0
	30
	62
	22
	19
	6
	23

	Total no. of accidents
	129
	129
	138
	158
	132


*
Others include the accidents that the bus staircase type was unknown due to insufficient information, and accidents that were disputable and could not be grouped under a specific bus company.

